

phone: 785-296-3585 fax: 785-368-7415 www.ksdot.org

Julie Lorenz, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Nov. 14, 2022

For more information:

Kate Craft

Kate.Craft@ks.gov

U.S. 36, K-99 railroad closures planned in Marshall County

Union Pacific Railroad will close three of its crossings in Marshall County this week for repairs. Each closure will be for one day, from approximately 7 a.m. to 5 p.m., weather permitting.

During the work, the Kansas Department of Transportation will close the highways and provide signed detours where work is taking place. Motorists should plan for the following:

- Tuesday, Nov. 15 U.S. 36 will be closed at the railroad crossing on the east side of Home. Motorists can follow the signed detour on U.S. 77, K-9 and K-99, or use alternate routes.
- Thursday, Nov. 17 K-99 will be closed at the railroad crossing on the south side of Beattie. Motorists can follow the signed detour on U.S. 36, U.S. 77 and Nebraska 8, or use alternate routes.
- Saturday, Nov. 19 K-99 will be closed at the railroad crossing approximately one mile east of Beattie. Motorists can follow the signed detour on U.S. 36, U.S. 77 and Nebraska 8, or use alternate routes.

Union Pacific and its subcontractor will oversee the repairs and traffic control signing.

###

This information can be made available in alternative accessible formats upon request. For information about obtaining an alternative format, contact the KDOT Office of Public Affairs, 700 SW Harrison St., 2nd Fl. West, Topeka, KS 66603-3745 or phone 785-296-3585 (Voice) / 7-1-1 (Hearing Impaired).

Click below to connect to KDOT's Social Networks:











